504724894 01/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4771617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALE DREW	07/21/2015
PATRICK THOMAS WHALEN JR.	07/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RCO ENGINEERING
Street Address:	29200 CALAHAN ROAD
City:	ROSEVILLE
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15868085

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480 385 5060

Email: docketing@lkglobal.com

Correspondent Name: LKGLOBAL (GD-GULFSTREAM)
Address Line 1: 7010 EAST COCHISE ROAD
Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014.9243C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS G. BERRY
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS G. BERRY/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=20180111_Assignment_1#page1.tif source=20180111_Assignment_1#page2.tif

PATENT 504724894 REEL: 044597 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dale Drew, a citizen of the United States, whose postal address is 328 Belanger, Grosse Pointe Farms, Michigan, 28803, and Patrick Thomas Whalen Jr., a citizen of the United States, whose postal address is 1340 Aspen, Columbus, Michigan, 48063, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

INFLIGHT LEVELING SYSTEM

for which a patent application was filed on October 23, 2014, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 62/067,969.

WHEREAS, RCO ENIGNEERING., a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 29200 Calahan Road Roseville, MI 48066, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention, all applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patents therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments and documents required or requested by Assignee, or its duly authorized representative, for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth above; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee.

Executed at RCO ENGINEERING, this Z/ day of JUCY 2015.

Dale Drew

24832195.1\149209-00007

Statement by Witness

1, Russell Piccolo	, having a postal address of
29200 Calahan, Roseville,	Mi., 48066 , was
personally present and did see Dale Drew who is known	•
Executed at RCO Engineering, this S Patrick Tho	day of July 2015. Mas Whalen Jr.
Statement by Witn	iess
I, Russell Piccolo 29206 Calaban, Roseville, Mi., 49 personally present and did see Patrick Thomas Whalen Jabove Assignment.	
Signature o	r Witness

24832195.1\149209-00007

PATENT REEL: 044597 FRAME: 0696